 DOCUMENT TITLE PAGE
 DATA CLARIFICATIONS FOR THE 834 BENEFIT ENROLLMENT AND
MAINTENANCE, Version 4010A1 HKD
i
  DATE
 EFFECTIVE FOR ENROLLMENT AND MAINTENANCE UPON Version
CHAMPS IMPLEMENTATION 9/18/2009
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF

INS03 –
Maintenance
Type Code
“030” (audit or compare)
46-47
2000 – Member
Level
Detail
INS – Member
Level Detail
INS04 –
Maintenance
Reason Code
“XN” (notification only)
.
47 2000 – Member
Level
Detail
INS – Member
Level Detail
INS05 – Benefit
Status Code
“A” (active)
48 2000 – Member
Level
Detail
INS – Member
Level Detail
INS06 – Medicare
Plan Code
Refer to Appendix B.
49 2000 – Member
Level
Detail
INS – Member
Level Detail
INS08 –
Employment
Status Code
“FT” (full-time) for enrolled members
50 2000 – Member
Level
Detail
INS – Member
Level
Detail
INS11 – Date Time
Period
”D8”
50 2000 – Member
Level
Detail
INS – Member
Level
Detail
INS12 – Date Time
Period
<recipient date of death> when available and
applicable
51 2000 – Member
Level
Detail
REF –
Subscribe
r Number
REF01 – Reference
Identification
Qualifier
“0F” (subscriber number)
 DOCUMENT TITLE PAGE
 DATA CLARIFICATIONS FOR THE 834 BENEFIT ENROLLMENT AND
MAINTENANCE,  Version 4010A1, HKD
A-3

e
HD01 – Maintenance
Type Code
  “030” (audit or compare)
129-
130
2300 – Health
Coverage
HD – Health
Coverag
e
HD03 – Insurance
Line Code
“DCP” (Dental Capitation)
130
2300 – Health
Coverage
HD – Health
Coverag
e
HD04 – Plan
Coverage
Description
<blank>
 DOCUMENT TITLE PAGE
 DATA CLARIFICATIONS FOR THE 834 BENEFIT ENROLLMENT AND
MAINTENANCE,  Version 4010A1, HKD
A-5
  DATE
 EFFECTIVE FOR ENROLLMENT AND MAINTENANCE UPON
CHAMPS IMPLEMENTATION
Version
9/18/2009
Page Loop Segment Data Element Comments
130-
131
2300 – Health
Coverage
HD – Health
Coverag
e
HD05 – Coverage
Level Code
“IND” (individual)
132-
133
2300 – Health
Coverage
DTP – Health
Coverage
Dates
DTP01 – Date/Time
Qualifier
(health
coverage
begin date)
“348” (benefit begin)
134 2300 – Health
Coverage
DTP -  Health
Coverage
Dates
DTP02 – Date/Time
Period Format
Qualifier
“D8” (date expressed in format CCYYMMDD)
133 2300 – Health
Coverage
DTP – Health
Coverage
Dates
DTP03 – Date/Time
Period